

()

SCCH – 01
MVC No.3160/2024
PW1

WITNESS PRESENT AND DULY SWORN ON : 22.04.2025.

**Further Cross Examination by Smt.Geetha Raj Advocate for R1 /
Insurance company :**

17) I am not an Income Tax Assessee / payee. As on today also I am maintaining account at Karnataka Grameena Bank, Kattayya Branch. I can produce statement of account pertaining to Account No.12069100004029 for the period subsequent to 31.01.2024.

18) During 2024 Patanjali Gramodyoga Haridwara provided franchise for the period 2024-25 (Ex.P.15).

19) As per Ex.P.16 on 08.02.2024 I came from Hassan to Bengaluru. In Ex.P.16 number of the kilometer, closing kilometer, starting kilometer, rate per kilometer are not mentioned. It is true to suggest that Ex.P.16 does not bear signature of the owner / party.

20) On 08.02.2024 I have visited Manipal hospital, Bengaluru, however OPD slip of Manipal hospital Dated: 08.02.2024 is not yet produced.

21) I have not produced Prescriptions Dated: 13.01.2025 in support of the consultation bill. Tax invoice enclosed with

()

SCCH – 01
MVC No.3160/2024
PW1

Ex.P.17 with respect to Bonista PF OS Teriparatade worth of Rs.5,700/- is a xerox copy. I have not produced Prescriptions issued by any doctor suggesting to take Bonista PF OS Teriparatade injection.

Further Cross Examination by Sri.SGA Advocate for R2:

R2 and his Advocate absent. Hence, further cross examination on behalf of R2 is taken as nil.

Re-examination : Nil.

(Computerized as per my dictation in open court)

R.O.I.&.A.C.

CHIEF JUDGE,
Court of Small Causes,
Bengaluru.