

**IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL  
CAUSES, BENGALURU.**

**MVC No.3160/2024**

**PW1**

**Duly Sworn on : 30.09.2024**

Name	Sanjaya Kumar.G.S.
Father's Name	Somashekhara.G.D.
Age	24 years
Occupation	Cattle Feeds and Cement business
Residence	Beside Karnataka Grameena Bank building, Kattaya village / post, Hassan Taluk / district

**Chief Examination by Sri.ANN Advocate for Petitioner:**

Today I have filed my affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct.

Along with Petition, I have filed following documents:

1	True copy of FIR with complaint
2	True copy of Chargesheet
3	True copy of sketch
4	True copy of Spot Mahazar
5	True copy of seizure Mahazar
6	True copy of my wound certificate
7	True copy of wound certificate of Abhishek
8	True copy of wound certificate of Venkatesh

9	True copy of MVA Report
10	True copy of my Aadhar Card

**The same are marked as Ex.P.1 to P.10.**

Today I have filed following documents:

1	53 Medical bills (Rs.21,42,505/-)
2	Patanjali Gramadhoyga Agency certificate without date
3	5 X-rays

**The same are marked as Ex.P.11 to P.13.**

**Cross Examination by Sri.SP Advocate for R2 / Insurance Company :**

On the request of Sri.SP Advocate deferred to 14.11.2024.  
(Computerized as per my dictation in open court)

R.O.I.&.A.C.

**CHIEF JUDGE,**  
Court of Small Causes,  
Bengaluru.