

BEFORE THE PRINCIPAL MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL  
& CHIEF JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL CAUSES,  
AT BENGALURU.

M.V.C.No.3160/2024

Petitioner/s : Sanjaya Kumar.G.S.

-Vs-

Respondent/s : HDFC ERGO GIC & another.

**ISSUES**

1. Whether the petitioner proves that on 24.12.2023 at about 07.00 p.m., on Kunduru – Kattaya Goruru - Arakalgudu road, near Timmana Katte, Kattaya forest, Kattaya Hobli, Shantigrama Taluk, Hassan district, within the limits of Shantigrama police station, in view of the negligent use of the Mahindra XUV Car bearing Reg. No. KA-05-MW-7411 accident taken place resulting in the injuries to the petitioner ?
2. Whether the petitioner is entitled to compensation ? If so, how much and from whom?
3. What order ?

Dated: 30.09.2024.

(SUBRAMANYA.J.N)  
Member. Prl. MACT,  
Bengaluru.